
 
 

PROCUREMENT NOTICE  
 

STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION OF SRI LANKA 
  
The Chairman, Procurement Committee of the State Pharmaceuticals Corporation of Sri Lanka, Colombo 
01 invites sealed quotations from registered and previous sources for following items and bids will be 
closed at the respective times on the dates given below and will be opened immediately thereafter.   
(E. mail /Fax offers as well as FOB offers are not acceptable) 
 

Sealed Bids may be sent by post under registered cover or may be personally deposited in the box 

available for this purpose at Internal Audit Department in the mezzanine floor of the State 

Pharmaceuticals Corporation at No. 75, Sir Baron Jayatillake Mawatha, Colombo 1, Sri Lanka. 
 
Bidders or their authorised representatives will be permitted to be present at the time of opening of Bids. 
 

LAB ITEMS 

          
Tender No Closing 

date 
Closing 

time 
SR Item Qty 

 

DHS/RL/99NK/20 
 

13.05.2021 02.30 P.M. 01/59000225 
Barium Enema disposable kit, for double contrast 
studies, comprising approximate 2500cc bag with 
400g of Barium. The kit should contain bag, 
enema tube, enema tube clamp, enema tip, 
retention cuff, inflator for the retention cuff, 
inflator tube, inflator clamp, air insufflator, air 
insufflator tube (all componants should be 
included in a single pack) 
 

1000 
Packs  

 
PHARMA ITEMS 

 

Tender No. Closing date Time Item Quantity 

DHS/RP/433/2020 11.05.2021 2.30 PM Zuclopenthixol Decanoate 200mg/ml 3,750 Amps. 

DHS/RP/434/2020 11.05.2021 2.30 PM Lignocaine with Prilocaine cream 5g 21,000 Tubes. 

DHS/RP/435/2020 11.05.2021 2.30 PM Cetrimide Powder 500g Tin 9,000 Tins. 

DHS/RP/97/2021 11.05.2021 2.30 PM Resperidone Tablet 1mg 
5,000,000 
Tabs. 

DHS/RP/98/2021 11.05.2021 2.30 PM Triamcinolone Acetanoide Injection 40mg 6,000 vials 

DHS/RP/100/2021 11.05.2021 2.30 PM Metaraminol Injection 10mg/1ml 20,000 Amps. 

DHS/RP/102/2021 11.05.2021 2.30 PM 
Sodium Chloride for IV use 0.9% 
(Preservative Free) 5ml 

8,000 Amps. 

DHS/RP/101/2021 13.05.2021 2.30 PM Yellow fever vaccine 0.5ml single dose 8,000 Amps. 

DHS/RP/104/2021 13.05.2021 2.30 PM Trimethoprim Tablet 100mg 12,500 Tabs. 

DHS/RP/105/2021 18.05.2021 2.30 PM Urea Crystals 1,200,000g 

DHS/RP/106/2021 18.05.2021 2.30 PM Cytarabine Injection 100mg 5,000 vials. 

 
 
 
 
 
 



 
SURGICAL ANNUAL ITEMS 

 
TENDER NO/ 

BID REFERENCE 
CLOSING 

DATE 
CLOSING 

TIME 
ITEM 

Refer SPC web site 
QUANTITY 

 

DHS/RS/RQ/31/21  
 

18.05.2021 2.00 p.m. Micro Catheter & Micro Guide Wire  875 Nos. 

DHS/RS/RQ/32/21 
 

18.05.2021 2.00 p.m. Surgical Consumables  1,235 Nos. 

DHS/RS/RQ/33/21 
 

18.05.2021 2.00 p.m. Micro Catheters SR No:  13705100,13705200 563 Nos. 

DHS/RS/RQ/34/21 
 

18.05.2021 2.00 p.m. Surgical Consumables 5,625 Nos. 

DHS/RS/RQ/35/21 
 

18.05.2021 2.00 p.m. Parafin Gauze BP  SR No : 14501201, 14501202 92,000 Nos. 
 

DHS/RS/RQ/126/20 
 

18.05.2021 2.00 p.m. Surgical Consumables 47 Nos.  

DHS/RS/RQ/127/20 
 

07.05.2021 2.00 p.m. Polishing and Finishing Discs for composites 
assorted pack. 
 

 1,400 packs  

DHS/RS/RQ/128/20 
 

18.05.2021  2.00 p.m. Ureteric Stent double  10,700 Nos. 

DHS/RS/RQ/44/21 18.05.2021 2.00 p.m.  New Empty Cylinder-SR No:  22200302 
 

3750 Nos. 
 

 
Bids should be prepared as per particulars given in the Bidding Documents available at the Head Office of 
State Pharmaceuticals Corporation at No. 75, Sir Baron Jayatillake Mawatha, Colombo 1, Sri Lanka. 
     
Wherever necessary potential bidder/bidders should get registered in terms of the Public Contract Act No.3 

of 1987 before collecting the Bid Documents and also should get the contract registered after the 
award.  
 

CHAIRMAN -PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE 

STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION OF SRI LANKA 
“MEHEWARA PIYASA”, 28TH FLOOR,  
NO. 41, KIRULA ROAD,  
COLOMBO 5. 
SRI LANKA. 
 

FAX  :  00 94-11- 2582492   

TELEPHONE :  00 94-11- 2582492 

E-MAIL  :  dgmsurgical@spc.lk / pharma.manager@spc.lk 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------  

 

 

 
GENERAL MANAGER- STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION 
On behalf of 
CHAIRMAN DEPARTMENTAL PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE 

NO. 75, SIR BARON JAYATILLAKE MAWATHA,  
COLOMBO 1,  
SRI LANKA. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:@spc.lk%20/%20pharma.manager@spc.lk
mailto:@spc.lk%20/%20pharma.manager@spc.lk


 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 


